
DJK-Ländervergleich MANNSCHAFTEN
MKV München  30.08.2025

PLATZ DIÖZESE HOLZ ABR. F.

1. Eichstätt 1 3526 1213 19 1.

2. Passau 1 3507 1187 30 2.

3. Eichstätt 2 3445 1123 44 3.

4. Regensburg 1 3425 1165 41 4.

5. Bamberg 1 3396 1111 51 5.

6. Würzburg 1 3307 1101 37 6.

7. Speyer 1 3208 990 46 7.

8. Passau 2 3178 954 63 8.

9. München/Freising 1 3176 1007 56 9.

HERREN

Seite 1 von 2 31.08.2025 20:03



Landesmeisterschaft 30.08.2025 MKV München

Herrenmannschaft

Bamberg 1

Name V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Nico Bräuter 91 54 2 145 106 45 2 151 94 41 3 135 87 26 2 113 378 166 9 544

Pascal Weiß 87 35 6 122 102 8 4 110 0 0 189 43 10 232

Jonas Wirth 85 56 2 141 90 45 2 135 105 44 2 149 105 24 5 129 385 169 11 554

Florian Achtziger 93 52 1 145 106 44 3 150 82 44 2 126 92 44 2 136 373 184 8 557

Steffen Montag 104 53 1 157 99 61 1 160 104 43 0 147 85 63 0 148 392 220 2 612

Johannes Rumpel 94 80 1 174 91 33 1 124 100 45 4 145 93 54 1 147 378 212 7 590

Torsten Bräuter 0 10 4 10 99 53 0 152 91 54 0 145 190 117 4 307

Gesamt 2285 1111 51 3396

Eichstätt 1

Name V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Christian Spiegel 99 60 0 159 103 36 1 139 82 54 1 136 110 27 2 137 394 177 4 571

Michael Niefnecker 92 68 0 160 107 42 0 149 102 54 0 156 104 63 0 167 405 227 0 632

Markus Gloßner 93 45 2 138 94 36 3 130 88 59 0 147 107 51 1 158 382 191 6 573

Patrick Walther 93 54 0 147 106 62 0 168 94 52 0 146 93 35 2 128 386 203 2 589

Fabian Schübel 95 54 2 149 95 35 3 130 93 53 0 146 87 52 0 139 370 194 5 564

Benjamin Schübel 98 54 0 152 106 52 2 158 85 61 0 146 87 54 0 141 376 221 2 597

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gesamt 2313 1213 19 3526

München/Freising 1

Name V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Florian Lang 88 26 4 114 92 59 1 151 86 44 1 130 90 23 5 113 356 152 11 508

Harald Jung 76 34 3 110 78 25 7 103 94 58 0 152 88 41 5 129 336 158 15 494

Peter Frankl 82 34 3 116 80 45 1 125 99 35 2 134 83 54 1 137 344 168 7 512

Florian Warter 90 53 3 143 106 61 1 167 83 51 1 134 100 34 3 134 379 199 8 578

Andre Pollmer 93 50 1 143 88 44 4 132 104 44 1 148 97 63 2 160 382 201 8 583

Frank Warter 97 35 3 132 92 35 1 127 98 33 1 131 85 26 2 111 372 129 7 501

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gesamt 2169 1007 56 3176

Passau 1

Name V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Patrick Raml 102 54 0 156 101 63 1 164 111 43 1 154 100 59 0 159 414 219 2 633

Florian Hirsch 93 42 1 135 88 53 2 141 88 62 1 150 85 52 2 137 354 209 6 563

Mihaijlo Zinic 98 60 0 158 98 53 0 151 85 44 1 129 95 44 1 139 376 201 2 577

Jakob Jobstmann 93 51 1 144 101 63 0 164 111 53 3 164 101 36 3 137 406 203 7 609

Ivica Puncikar 102 61 0 163 100 45 2 145 85 50 1 135 91 44 3 135 378 200 6 578

Otto Bauer 95 36 0 131 92 31 4 123 103 52 1 155 102 36 2 138 392 155 7 547

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gesamt 2320 1187 30 3507

Passau 2

Name V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Christian Krompass 91 26 3 117 104 51 2 155 95 50 2 145 88 45 4 133 378 172 11 550

Franz Fischl 94 27 4 121 104 26 5 130 99 45 1 144 88 34 2 122 385 132 12 517

Ismet Ahmetovic 83 35 1 118 99 53 3 152 90 24 6 114 84 35 5 119 356 147 15 503

Heinrich Schacherl 94 36 2 130 91 51 2 142 100 35 4 135 95 26 4 121 380 148 12 528

Michael Stroh 93 43 1 136 88 35 1 123 91 54 1 145 92 45 1 137 364 177 4 541

Josef Knon 85 44 3 129 104 44 2 148 99 45 2 144 73 45 2 118 361 178 9 539

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gesamt 2224 954 63 3178

Bahn 1 Bahn 2 Bahn 3 Bahn 4 Gesamt

Bahn 1 Bahn 2 Bahn 3 Bahn 4 Gesamt

Bahn 1 Bahn 2 Bahn 3 Bahn 4 Gesamt

Bahn 1 Bahn 2 Bahn 3 Bahn 4 Gesamt

Bahn 1 Bahn 2 Bahn 3 Bahn 4 Gesamt



Landesmeisterschaft 30.08.2025 MKV München

Herrenmannschaft

Regensburg 1

Name V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Michael König 98 51 1 149 97 44 4 141 86 42 1 128 95 61 0 156 376 198 6 574

Martin Kastner 70 34 4 104 86 30 4 116 88 34 3 122 99 49 0 148 343 147 11 490

Tobias Wolfrath 95 49 1 144 99 36 1 135 101 53 0 154 94 53 3 147 389 191 5 580

Thomas Schraml 83 60 2 143 80 45 3 125 103 53 0 156 106 71 2 177 372 229 7 601

Richard Eichinger 109 36 3 145 97 45 2 142 96 53 3 149 83 35 1 118 385 169 9 554

Manuel Kessler 79 63 1 142 100 63 0 163 108 60 1 168 108 45 1 153 395 231 3 626

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gesamt 2260 1165 41 3425

Speyer 1

Name V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Christian Heimlich 90 52 0 142 88 52 0 140 86 36 2 122 92 39 1 131 356 179 3 535

Jürgen Basler 95 35 3 130 88 25 6 113 77 38 3 115 93 25 5 118 353 123 17 476

Viorel Buturca 101 43 2 144 93 25 7 118 96 44 0 140 94 36 1 130 384 148 10 532

Michael Gaug 100 45 0 145 91 36 3 127 99 44 1 143 86 36 3 122 376 161 7 537

Jürgen Dämgen 93 44 3 137 92 44 2 136 107 52 1 159 92 45 0 137 384 185 6 569

Torsten Natusch 100 45 1 145 89 42 1 131 101 54 0 155 75 53 1 128 365 194 3 559

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gesamt 2218 990 46 3208

Würzburg 1

Name V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Bernd Koch 78 43 1 121 0 0 0 78 43 1 121

Matthias Neubert 97 45 1 142 100 43 4 143 79 63 0 142 102 35 2 137 378 186 7 564

Christian Geistler 98 21 5 119 93 62 2 155 88 43 1 131 101 50 2 151 380 176 10 556

Luca Gramatowski 88 45 1 133 86 54 0 140 98 43 3 141 91 54 0 145 363 196 4 559

Simon Bachmann 99 42 1 141 94 45 0 139 92 44 1 136 74 36 1 110 359 167 3 526

Kai Baldringer 96 53 1 149 101 61 0 162 90 36 3 126 87 62 0 149 374 212 4 586

Andre Scheuermann 0 88 32 4 120 85 53 1 138 101 36 3 137 274 121 8 395

Gesamt 2206 1101 37 3307

Eichstätt 2

Name V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Stefan Lippl 91 42 3 133 99 63 0 162 93 32 3 125 95 53 1 148 378 190 7 568

Gerhard Munker 85 45 1 130 86 25 2 111 108 63 0 171 108 40 0 148 387 173 3 560

Marc Kögler 87 45 1 132 101 54 1 155 100 43 2 143 97 50 2 147 385 192 6 577

Christian Leichtenstern 102 50 2 152 92 63 1 155 91 62 2 153 101 35 3 136 386 210 8 596

Zacharias Kampourakis 109 53 1 162 109 43 2 152 89 35 3 124 98 51 1 149 405 182 7 587

Benjamin Heigl 98 45 3 143 87 51 1 138 84 26 8 110 112 54 1 166 381 176 13 557

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gesamt 2322 1123 44 3445

Bahn 1 Bahn 2 Bahn 3 Bahn 4 Gesamt

Bahn 1 Bahn 2 Bahn 3 Bahn 4 Gesamt

Bahn 1 Bahn 2 Bahn 3 Bahn 4 Gesamt

Bahn 1 Bahn 2 Bahn 3 Bahn 4 Gesamt



DJK-Ländervergleich Rangliste HERREN

MKV München 30.08.2025

PLATZ NAME DIÖZESE HOLZ ABR. F

1. Patrick Raml Passau 1 633 219 2

2. Michael Niefnecker Eichstätt 1 632 227 0

3. Manuel Kessler Regensburg 1 626 231 3

4. Steffen Montag Bamberg 1 612 220 2

5. Jakob Jobstmann Passau 1 609 203 7

6. Thomas Schraml Regensburg 1 601 229 7

7. Benjamin Schübel Eichstätt 1 597 221 2

8. Christian Leichtenstern Eichstätt 2 596 210 8

9. Johannes Rumpel Bamberg 1 590 212 7

10. Patrick Walther Eichstätt 1 589 203 2

11. Zacharias Kampourakis Eichstätt 2 587 182 7

12. Kai Baldringer Würzburg 1 586 212 4

13. Andre Pollmer München/Freising 1 583 201 8

14. Tobias Wolfrath Regensburg 1 580 191 5

15. Ivica Puncikar Passau 1 578 200 6

16. Florian Warter München/Freising 1 578 199 8

17. Mihaijlo Zinic Passau 1 577 201 2

18. Marc Kögler Eichstätt 2 577 192 6

19. Michael König Regensburg 1 574 198 6

20. Markus Gloßner Eichstätt 1 573 191 6

21. Christian Spiegel Eichstätt 1 571 177 4

22. Jürgen Dämgen Speyer 1 569 185 6

23. Stefan Lippl Eichstätt 2 568 190 7

24. Fabian Schübel Eichstätt 1 564 194 5

25. Matthias Neubert Würzburg 1 564 186 7

26. Florian Hirsch Passau 1 563 209 6

27. Gerhard Munker Eichstätt 2 560 173 3

28. Luca Gramatowski Würzburg 1 559 196 4

29. Torsten Natusch Speyer 1 559 194 3

30. Florian Achtziger Bamberg 1 557 184 8

31. Benjamin Heigl Eichstätt 2 557 176 13

32. Christian Geistler Würzburg 1 556 176 10

33. Richard Eichinger Regensburg 1 554 169 9

34. Jonas Wirth Bamberg 1 554 169 11

35. Christian Krompass Passau 2 550 172 11
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DJK-Ländervergleich Rangliste HERREN

MKV München 30.08.2025

PLATZ NAME DIÖZESE HOLZ ABR. F

36. Otto Bauer Passau 1 547 155 7

37. Nico Bräuter Bamberg 1 544 166 9

38. Michael Stroh Passau 2 541 177 4

39. Josef Knon Passau 2 539 178 9

40. Michael Gaug Speyer 1 537 161 7

41. Christian Heimlich Speyer 1 535 179 3

42. Viorel Buturca Speyer 1 532 148 10

43. Heinrich Schacherl Passau 2 528 148 12

44. Simon Bachmann Würzburg 1 526 167 3

45. Franz Fischl Passau 2 517 132 12

46. Peter Frankl München/Freising 1 512 168 7

47. Florian Lang München/Freising 1 508 152 11

48. Ismet Ahmetovic Passau 2 503 147 15

49. Frank Warter München/Freising 1 501 129 7

50. Harald Jung München/Freising 1 494 158 15

51. Martin Kastner Regensburg 1 490 147 11

52. Jürgen Basler Speyer 1 476 123 17

53. Andre Scheuermann Würzburg 1 395 121 8

54. Torsten Bräuter Bamberg 1 307 117 4

55. Pascal Weiß Bamberg 1 232 43 10

56. Bernd Koch Würzburg 1 121 43 1
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DJK-Ländervergleich MANNSCHAFTEN
MKV München  30.08.2025

PLATZ DIÖZESE HOLZ ABR. F.

1. Passau 1 2198 765 18

2. Bamberg 1 2092 700 28

3. Eichstätt 1 2089 644 31

4. Regensburg 1 2081 630 45

5. Würzburg 1 2078 659 31

6. München/Freising 1 1995 627 40

7. Eichstätt 2 1993 633 45

8. Passau 2 1913 580 59

9. Würzburg 2 1913 517 65

DAMEN
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Landesmeisterschaft 30.08.2025 MKV München

Damen-Mannschaft

Bamberg 1

Name V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Lisa Hubert 84 33 4 117 91 61 1 152 78 48 2 126 84 44 1 128 337 186 8 523

Sophie Gerisch 93 36 2 129 78 44 3 122 84 61 0 145 94 36 3 130 349 177 8 526

Katja Gerisch 86 36 1 122 80 45 2 125 86 43 0 129 85 45 1 130 337 169 4 506

Tanja Böllner 91 52 1 143 87 44 0 131 85 36 3 121 106 36 4 142 369 168 8 537

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gesamt 1392 700 28 2092

Eichstätt 1

Name V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Laura Kratzer 89 35 4 124 80 43 0 123 94 36 4 130 88 35 0 123 351 149 8 500

Liselotte von Lospichl 79 50 1 129 85 36 0 121 96 45 3 141 92 42 1 134 352 173 5 525

Sonja Steidl 101 35 3 136 84 54 1 138 104 35 3 139 90 43 1 133 379 167 8 546

Sophie Rupp 93 36 3 129 91 43 1 134 85 41 3 126 94 35 3 129 363 155 10 518

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gesamt 1445 644 31 2089

Eichstätt 2

Name V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Brigitte Leonhardt 85 42 1 127 77 27 5 104 95 44 1 139 87 34 4 121 344 147 11 491

Monika Roth 98 27 3 125 63 35 6 98 79 35 3 114 65 27 5 92 305 124 17 429

Anna-Lena Schmidt 84 34 2 118 83 51 1 134 88 36 1 124 103 53 4 156 358 174 8 532

Roswitha Mederer 78 53 1 131 93 53 1 146 90 47 2 137 92 35 5 127 353 188 9 541

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gesamt 1360 633 45 1993

München/Freising 1

Name V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Laura Warter 83 43 5 126 78 33 2 111 85 44 2 129 90 41 2 131 336 161 11 497

Ingrid Böhme 98 36 2 134 74 18 8 92 81 36 2 117 79 43 2 122 332 133 14 465

Rowena Konrad 95 49 2 144 89 44 1 133 77 35 0 112 78 33 4 111 339 161 7 500

Claudia Warter 88 50 0 138 94 35 4 129 85 45 2 130 94 42 2 136 361 172 8 533

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gesamt 1368 627 40 1995

Passau 1

Name V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Britta Gericke 83 42 1 125 88 42 4 130 75 43 0 118 97 44 1 141 343 171 6 514

Sabrina Kristl 87 52 0 139 85 32 3 117 99 72 0 171 97 54 0 151 368 210 3 578

Sonja Krompass 93 44 2 137 87 42 0 129 94 53 3 147 89 45 1 134 363 184 6 547

Lisa Vsetecka 89 54 1 143 78 33 2 111 95 50 0 145 97 63 0 160 359 200 3 559

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gesamt 1433 765 18 2198

Bahn 1 Bahn 2 Bahn 3 Bahn 4 Gesamt

Bahn 1 Bahn 2 Bahn 3 Bahn 4 Gesamt

Bahn 1 Bahn 2 Bahn 3 Bahn 4 Gesamt

Bahn 1 Bahn 2 Bahn 3 Bahn 4 Gesamt

Bahn 1 Bahn 2 Bahn 3 Bahn 4 Gesamt
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Landesmeisterschaft 30.08.2025 MKV München

Damen-Mannschaft

Passau 2

Name V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Samira Hajek 72 35 7 107 81 54 4 135 88 17 6 105 88 44 3 132 329 150 20 479

Beate Irouschek 85 35 3 120 82 41 3 123 94 23 4 117 88 33 5 121 349 132 15 481

Veronika Prünstner 77 45 1 122 89 48 0 137 79 26 5 105 82 43 0 125 327 162 6 489

Ilonka Polyvas-Peter 91 39 4 130 70 27 6 97 80 34 5 114 87 36 3 123 328 136 18 464

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gesamt 1333 580 59 1913

Regensburg 1

Name V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Lena Liebl 79 26 8 105 82 32 2 114 90 18 7 108 80 26 5 106 331 102 22 433

Jennifer Weiß 85 43 3 128 100 53 1 153 82 43 2 125 84 44 1 128 351 183 7 534

Gudrun Kastner 102 42 1 144 103 35 2 138 82 44 2 126 97 36 6 133 384 157 11 541

Jessica Müller 97 52 2 149 92 60 0 152 98 31 0 129 98 45 3 143 385 188 5 573

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gesamt 1451 630 45 2081

Würzburg 1

Name V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Nadine Schneyer 92 71 1 163 81 34 1 115 95 35 4 130 80 53 2 133 348 193 8 541

Christiane Kern 101 35 1 136 91 52 1 143 76 36 2 112 86 33 2 119 354 156 6 510

Franziska König 90 36 5 126 87 54 0 141 81 43 1 124 80 32 2 112 338 165 8 503

Vanessa Rohrmeier 99 36 1 135 101 36 2 137 86 41 2 127 93 32 4 125 379 145 9 524

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gesamt 1419 659 31 2078

Würzburg 2

Name V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G V A F G

Eva Bergmann 95 26 4 121 81 31 5 112 90 36 3 126 89 27 3 116 355 120 15 475

Johanna Gensler 89 26 7 115 91 32 4 123 85 18 9 103 89 44 2 133 354 120 22 474

Doris Koch 88 9 10 97 80 32 3 112 85 34 2 119 91 44 1 135 344 119 16 463

Sonja Englert 77 25 4 102 92 48 2 140 91 51 1 142 83 34 5 117 343 158 12 501

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gesamt 1396 517 65 1913

Bahn 1 Bahn 2 Bahn 3 Bahn 4 Gesamt

Bahn 1 Bahn 2 Bahn 3 Bahn 4 Gesamt

Bahn 1 Bahn 2 Bahn 3 Bahn 4 Gesamt

Bahn 1 Bahn 2 Bahn 3 Bahn 4 Gesamt
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DJK-Ländervergleich Rangliste Damen
MKV München 30.08.2025

PLATZ NAME DIÖZESE HOLZ ABR. F

1. Sabrina Kristl Passau 1 578 210 3

2. Jessica Müller Regensburg 1 573 188 5

3. Lisa Vsetecka Passau 1 559 200 3

4. Sonja Krompass Passau 1 547 184 6

5. Sonja Steidl Eichstätt 1 546 167 8

6. Nadine Schneyer Würzburg 1 541 193 8

7. Roswitha Mederer Eichstätt 2 541 188 9

8. Gudrun Kastner Regensburg 1 541 157 11

9. Tanja Böllner Bamberg 1 537 168 8

10. Jennifer Weiß Regensburg 1 534 183 7

11. Claudia Warter München/Freising 1 533 172 8

12. Anna-Lena Schmidt Eichstätt 2 532 174 8

13. Sophie Gerisch Bamberg 1 526 177 8

14. Liselotte von Lospichl Eichstätt 1 525 173 5

15. Vanessa Rohrmeier Würzburg 1 524 145 9

16. Lisa Hubert Bamberg 1 523 186 8

17. Sophie Rupp Eichstätt 1 518 155 10

18. Britta Gericke Passau 1 514 171 6

19. Christiane Kern Würzburg 1 510 156 6

20. Katja Gerisch Bamberg 1 506 169 4

21. Franziska König Würzburg 1 503 165 8

22. Sonja Englert Würzburg 2 501 158 12

23. Rowena Konrad München/Freising 1 500 161 7

24. Laura Kratzer Eichstätt 1 500 149 8

25. Laura Warter München/Freising 1 497 161 11

26. Brigitte Leonhardt Eichstätt 2 491 147 11

27. Veronika Prünstner Passau 2 489 162 6

28. Beate Irouschek Passau 2 481 132 15

29. Samira Hajek Passau 2 479 150 20

30. Eva Bergmann Würzburg 2 475 120 15

31. Johanna Gensler Würzburg 2 474 120 22

32. Ingrid Böhme München/Freising 1 465 133 14

33. Ilonka Polyvas-Peter Passau 2 464 136 18

34. Doris Koch Würzburg 2 463 119 16

35. Lena Liebl Regensburg 1 433 102 22

36. Monika Roth Eichstätt 2 429 124 17
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